

04.03.2022: xəbər

Khazar University in Global Partners' Week

On February 28-March 2, 2022, a delegation from Khazar University took part in the 'Global Partners' Week', a high-level event organized by our partner Istanbul Aydın University. Utilising the Erasmus+ Programme's framework, Fatima Valiyeva, Coordinator of International Affairs Office, and Kamala Mustafayeva, Assistant of Quality Assurance Center, represented Khazar University.

This event was a great opportunity for the partners across the globe to get together, to enhance the bilateral cooperation, to exchange best practices for internationalisation, especially during the pandemic. The participants from 18 countries and 33 institutions enjoyed a guided campus tour, and then delivered different types of presentations on their respective universities' virtual programmes, summer schools, language, and culture courses.

"Xəzər" in əməkdaşları Qlobal Tərəfdaşlar Həftəsində

28 fevral-2 mart 2022-ci ildə Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndə heyəti tərəfdaşı olan İstanbul Aydın Universitetinin təşkil etdiyi yüksək səviyyəli "Qlobal Tərəfdaşlar Həftəsi"ndə iştirak etdi. Erasmus+ Proqramı çərçivəsində Beynəlxalq Əlaqələr Ofisinin koordinatoru Fatimə Vəliyeva və Keyfiyyətə Təminat Mərkəzinin assistenti Kəmalə Mustafayeva tədbirdə Xəzər Universitetini təmsil etdilər.

Tədbirin məqsədi tərəfdaşlar bir araya gətirmək, ikitərəfli əməkdaşlığı genişləndirmək, xüsusən də pandemiya zamanı beynəlmilləşmə sahəsində ən yaxşı təcrübələri mübadilə etmək idi. 18 ölkədən və 33 qurumdan olan iştirakçılar bələdçili kampus turunda oldular və sonra öz universitetlərinin virtual proqramları, yay məktəbləri, dil və mədəniyyət kursları haqqında müxtəlif növ təqdimatlar etdilər.









